THIS QUARTER "}WORD

Mon, Nov. 29 The Law of Justice Deuteronomy 5:6-21
Tue, Nov. 30 Follow the Path of God’s Law  Deuteronomy 5:23-33
Wed, Dec. 1 Discern the Good Romans 12:1-2, 9-21
Thu, Dec.2 Written Law and Ark of Wood  Deuteronomy 10:1-11
Fri, Dec. 3  Jesus Fulfills the Law Matthew 5:17-20
Sat, Dec. 4 Curses for Disobedience Deuteronomy 27:14-26

Sun, Dec.5 Obey the Statutes
Deuteronomy 5:1b-3; 10:12-13; 28:1-2

Mon, Dec. 6 Deaths of Saul and Jonathan Mourned2 Samuel 1:1-12

Tue, Dec.7 A Lament from a Just Heart 2 Samuel 1:17-27
Wed, Dec. 8 A Cry for Justice Luke 18:1-8
Thu, Dec. 9 Mercy from the Son of David Matthew 20:29-34
Fri, Dec. 10 David Made King over All Israel 2 Samuel 3:1-5; 5:1-5
Sat, Dec. 11  The King Rejoices in God Psalm 21
Sun, Dec. 12 David Shows Kindness 2 Samuel 9:1-7, 9-12
Mon, Dec. 13 God’s Holy People Leviticus 19:1-2, 11-18
Tue, Dec. 14 Righteousness and Justice Psalm 89:14-21

Wed, Dec. 15 Be Content; Pursue Righteousness 1 Timothy 6:6-12
Thu, Dec. 16 Do Justice, Love Kindness, Walk Humbly Micah 6:1-8
Fri, Dec. 177  Seek God’s Kingdom and Righteousness

Matthew 6:25-34
Sat, Dec. 18 God’s King Will Judge with Righteousnesslsaiah 11:1-9
Sun, Dec. 19 God’s Light Has Shined [saiah 9:1-7



Mon, Dec. 20 God’s Chosen Nation Psalm 33:1-12

Tue, Dec. 21 A People Whom God Has Blessed Isaiah 61:4-9
Wed, Dec. 22 Mary, the Servant of the Lord Luke 1:26-37
Thu, Dec. 23 May God’s King Rule Justly Psalm 72:1-8, 11-14
Fri, Dec. 24  God Lifts Up the Lowly Luke 1:46-55
Sat, Dec. 25 Jesus Born into an Unjust World Luke 2:1-7

Sun, Dec. 26 God Avenges God’s People Nahumi 1:1-3, 6-8, 12-13, 15

Mon, Dec. 27 Stephen Prays for Mercy for his Persecutors

Acts 7:54-60
Tue, Dec. 28 Herod’s Vengeance Matthew 2:1-8, 16-18
Wed, Dec. 29 Martyrs Long for Justice Revelation 6:9-17
Thu, Dec. 30 Shine Forth, God of Vengeance! Psalm 94:1-10
Fri, Dec. 31 God’s Just Acts Psalm 94:11-23
Sat,Jan.1  Love One Another 1 John 3:4-13

Sun, Jan. 2 Abel’s Blood Cries Out for Vengeance Genesis 4:1-15

Mon, Jan. 3 The Lord Blesses Hagar and Ishmael  Genesis 16:1-15
Tue, Jan. 4  Hear My Prayer, O God Psalm 5
Wed, Jan. 5 The Pure in Heart Will See God Martthew 5:3-12
Thu, Jan. 6 Abraham and Ishmael Are Circumcised

Genesis 17:23-27

Fri, Jan. 7 The Twelve Tribes of Ishmael Genesis 25:12-18
Sat, Jan.8 Remember Me, O Lord Psalm 106:1-5
Sun, Jan.9 God Hears Ishmael’s Voice Genesis 21:8-20
Mon, Jan. 10 Serve God Alone Exodus 23:13-19
Tue, Jan. 11 Blessings for the Obedient Exodus 23:20-33
Wed, Jan. 12 Mercy Triumphs over Judgment James 2:1-13
Thu, Jan. 13 Faith Without Works Is Dead James 2:14-26
Fri, Jan. 14  Seek the Advantage of Others 1 Corinthians 10:23-33
Sat, Jan. 15 Steadfast Love and Faithfulness Psalm 85

Sun, Jan. 16 Treat Others Justly Exodus 23:1-12
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Mon, Jan. 17 True and False Witnesses Deuteronomy 19:15-21

Tue, Jan. 18 Addressing Church Conflicts Matchew 18:15-20
Wed, Jan. 19 The Duty to Forgive Macchew 18:21-35
Thu, Jan. 20 Moses’ Court of Appeal Exodus 18:13-26
Fri, Jan. 21  Speak Truth and Act on It Ephesians 4:25-32
Sat, Jan. 22 God Is an Impartial Judge Deuteronomy 10:14-22

Sun, Jan. 23 Appoint Leaders to Administer Justice
Deuteronomy 16:18-20; 17:8-13

Mon, Jan. 24 God Executes Justice for the Poor Psalm 140
- Tue, Jan. 25 Remembering Our Marginalized Ancestors
Deuteronomy 26:1-11

Wed, Jan. 26 Woe to Those Who Mistreat Workers James 5:1-11

Thu, Jan. 27 Justice for the Weak and Orphaned Psalm 82
Fri, Jan. 28  Jesus’ Compassion for the Helpless Matthew 9:27-38
Sat, Jan. 29 Do Not Oppress the Alien Leviticus 19:32-37
Sun, Jan. 30 Justice for the Poor Deuteronomy 24:10-21
Mon, Jan. 31 David’s Sin with Bathsheba 2 Samuel 11:1-13
Tue, Feb. 1  Murder of Bathsheba’s Husband 2 Samuel 11:14-27
Wed, Feb. 2 Walk in the Light 1 John 1:5-10
Thu, Feb.3 Create in Me a Clean Heart Psalm 51:1-14
Fri, Feb. 4 Redemption Through Repentance Psalm 32
Sat, Feb.5  Christ, the Sacrifice for Our Sins 1 John 2:1-11
Sun, Feb. 6 Nathan Tells a Pointed Parable 2 Samuel 12:1-9, 13-15
Mon, Feb. 7 God’s Law Is Perfect Psalm 19
Tue, Feb. 8 Meditate Continuously on the Law Joshua 1:1-9
Wed, Feb. 9 Obey God’s Commandments 1 John 3:18-24
Thu, Feb. 10 Teach Me Your Statutes Psalm 119:1-16
Fri, Feb. 11  How I Love Your Law! Psalm 119:97-112
Sat, Feb. 12 The King’s Letter to Ezra Ezra 7:11-22

Sun, Feb. 13 Ezra Leads the Exiles Home Ezra 7:1-10, 23-26
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Mon, Feb. 14
Tue, Feb. 15
Wed, Feb. 16
Thu, Feb. 17
Fri, Feb. 18

Sat, Feb. 19
Sun, Feb. 20

Mon, Feb. 21
Tue, Feb. 22
Wed, Feb. 23
Thu, Feb. 24
Fri, Feb. 25

Sat, Feb. 26
Sun, Feb. 27

Job Suffers Job 1:8-11, 13-22
Habakkuk Struggles to See Justice Habakkuk 1:12-17
Suffering for Doing Right 1 Peter 2:20-25
God Is in the Storm Psalm 29
Remove This Cup from Me Mark 14:32-42
God Speaks from the Whirlwind Job 38:1-11
God’s Justice Is Unfathomable Job 8:1-10, 20-22
Abraham Pleads for Justice Genesis 18:20-33
Trust in God’s Coming Justice Psalm 37:1-11
The Lord Loves Justice Psalm 37:21-28, 34-40
Righteousness, Peace, and Joy Romans 14:13-23
Jesus Demonstrates God’s Justice Matthew 12:1-13
Job Cries Out for a Redeemer Job 19:23-29
Job’s Fortunes Are Restored Job 42:1-6, 10-17



